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i R HBAE / Supplementary Instruction Sheet / Zusatzanweisung / Additif a la notice / Instrucciones suplementarias

CORPERBERZHEEVEFVWLRE, HOMNESIVET, FERICABINTED FITIRGAZICHEN T VWETOT, UTORNBRZHE TERHWLEE
FILSBEVEBELLEFET,

Thank you for purchasing Kyosho products. Before installation, please carefully read this supplementary manual in conjunction with instruction manual of your kit.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie Kyosho-Produkte gekauft haben. Vor der Installation lesen Sie bitte sorgféltig diese zusatzliche Anleitung in Verbindung mit der Bedienungsanleitung Ihres Kits.
Merci d'avoir acheté un produit Kyosho. Avant l'installation, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel supplémentaire en paralléle du manuel d'instructions de votre kit.
Gracias por adquirir este producto Kyosho. Antes de la instalacion, por favor lea con atencién este manual adicional junto con el manual de instrucciones de su Kit.

@ 'P30 NN & TP37 ZART =Y DRBE/RBICTHDOBINSNVE U, BEBRIATRHAWIETETLSEEVRL LFET,
There are some mistakes for parts number/parts names on “P30 Exploded View” and “P34 Spare Parts”. Please read as follows.
Es gibt einige Fehler bei den Artikelnummern/Teilenamen auf der "Explosionszeichnung P30" und "Ersatzteile P34". Lesen Sie bitte wie folgt.
Il'y a quelques erreurs pour les numéros de pieces/designation de pieces sur la "Vue éclatée P30" et "Piéces de rechange P34". Veuillez lire comme suit.
Existen algunos errores en las referencias en la pagina 30 “Vista extendida” y la pagina 34 “Piezas de repuesto”. Por favor lea a continuacion.

58 1 FAG58 TC /N /X—ZAR> Y FZ02 Incorrect : FA558 TC Bumper Sponge FZ02 Falsch : FA558 TC StoBstangenschwamm FZ02
1E 1 FA559 TC XV /X—RR> ¥ (¥ 3—bk) FZ02 Correct : FA559 TC Bumper Sponge (Short) FZ02 Richtig : FA559 TC StoBstangenschwamm FZ02

Incorrecte : FA558 TC,Eponge pour pare-chocs FZ02 Incorrecto : FA558 TC Esponja parachoques FZ02
Correcte : FA559 TC Eponge pour pare-chocs FZ02 Correcto : FA559 TC Esponja parachoques FZ02

FHZE”'MKZ' @ FAZER Mk2 #7233 v IX—=Y 41 27 v % A1 FAZER Mk2 optional parts Index 1

T 7%Z4RNIVET B358 / If installing 4-bevel gear differential / Umbau der Differentiale in Vorder- und Hinterachse /

Montage d'un différentiel avant ou de 4 pignons de diff sur I'arriére / Si instala diferencial delantero o diferencial 4 pifiones trasero

ﬂ VS001-01

1-832612TPH
2.6x12mm(TP F/H)

""" J

s VZ012 ﬁ
1-S32612TPH %
2.6x12mm(TP F/H)

m YUYdAvACIL 7Oy k : #40000~#50000 ”,\El‘c;%
Silicone Oil Front: #40000~#50000 - —
Silikonoel Vorne: #40000~#50000 vs001 | Bt T " XI c
Silicone dure Avant: #40000~#50000 Vifierential Lase
Aceite Silicona Delantera: #40000~#50000 VS001-01 7 AN \y.:F VJ (4]\)
U : #2000~#3000 '3!‘”7923’;31' Paic\k'”g (4pcs)
Rear: #2000~#3000 7 v
HACEBABETANS.  Hinten: #2000-#3000 VZ012 | Differential Gear Set
Fill up to 80%. Arriére: #2000~#3000 97001 AR+ 7~ (4x27mm/6A/BS107)
gur ZLT_ 89 i/;ob/efuellen. Trasera: #2000~#3000 Bevel Shaft (4x27mm/6pcs/BS107)
emplir a 80%. = TPTSER (M2.6x12mmAy 2 Z/T0A)
Llenar hasta el 80%. 1-S32612TPH | Tp Fat Head Screw(M2.6x12 HEX/10pcs)




F HZE” -Mk<- % FAZER Mk2 A7 38—V 1 >4 X2 FAZER Mk2 optional parts Index 2

-
OQOQ
No.FAW205

HD7OY N7 FZ02 (2@A)
HD Front Hub FZ02 (2pcs)

YRT—LPRTTYV T OBEEREICIAT
CEZ2ENTE, ¥ Y N-AEEZZET
A—FIVITOETT— IV T REETE S,
CNC machined aluminum front hubs allow
precise and linerar steering response and
smooth suspensionmovement.
Allows camber angle adjustments.

@
Se a
No.FAW222

TCh—Ry7OY I VIK\—RF—
FZ02

TC Carbon Front Shock Stay
FZ02

BENSDANEREICY VN—CIEA2SE
DR, §V I\~ DBES4RMEICHERTAE,
Durable light weight shock towers

allows 4 shock setting adjustments.

\
No.FAW210
HDEY%—>+7 kL (FZO2L)
HD Center Shaft L (FZO2L)
B2, 2llEc LD BEEGR TOmMAEL
Ty TU. AL—XICREEIRET %0
Durable precision made center shaft for
high power motors / high gear ratio setups.
FZ02L
Chassis
\ J
e N s A e A
At BRI
Common to the Common to the
front and rear front and rear
® %
® %
// O.o. €‘
¢, S ]
No.FAW226 No.FAW225 No.FAW202
TC A= IV IX—HiK—k TC ZIL=HviIk—tv k FZ02 TCAZN=YIRLVTVv T+
FZ02 (2A) (FZ02/2A)
TC Carbon Bumper Support TC Aluminum Shock Set FZ02 TC Universal Swing Shaft
FZ02 (2pcs) (FZ02/2pcs)
70Oy b IR—=ENLT ANy ROBIC TS5V N—ICRREVICRREN%E L—RRBETYUZv¥aLTHIv 7 hH
EELTZAYMRTA YOV RNEDD Bo5h. RLA—XBEMEIC L DN BEET. RFTYVT=Y>TIa( Vb
Btz Yy 7S BETRATTF VY Ty T Y Uh AR, BOAENKE LB HTHERICHEZ
T4—=IET7YyTEE 2, Allows a stable damping force than plastic {REL A L—XROER% AIREIC T %,
Supports bumper and increases shocks and fine setting is available with Protects faling off the shafts when
chassis rigidity. smooth function. crash and improves drive efficiency.
\ J \ J \ J

BHAZ7YavyN—YERIEZIFS !
Click here for the latest optional parts information!
https:/rc.kyosho.com/jp/34432t1.html (HZ<ZEHP)
https://rc.kyosho.com/en/34432t1.html (English HP)

2 A8y

.




F HZE” -Mk<- % FAZER Mk2 A7 38—V 41 >4 X3 FAZER Mk2 optional parts Index 3

e N s N
’ 8
e 8
™ 4 ®e
e ‘
L 1] @
No.FAW206 No.FAW223
HDY 7/\7 FZ02 (2fEA) TCHh—RY IV IV IN—RF—
HD Rear Hub FZ02 (2pcs) FZ02
FRP—LPRTT YT OBEERR S A I TC Carbon Rear Shock Stay
RRRPENTE, 7y /(—F—LERHIEEER D FZ02
Fekry/-ARBRI A TEI-FY VY BEHS DANEREILY Y N~ A B EA
DEG7 YT ERETES, R, & 5105 DR AR RE T
CNC machined aluminum rear hubs allow ERD. EAREY T4 VDR B
smoother suspension movement. Durable light weight shock towers allows
Allows 2 camber angle adjustments. 4 shock setting adjustments.
4

No.FAW218
E—¥%—k—b>>¥ FZ02
Motor Heatsink FZ02

KET ¢ Ve BHROETAHBICIITEET
BHBHREBS. BHO/N\— RRETTD
E—I—DA—N—E—"PATLICLD
RT—=59 %<,

Keeps motor temperture low efficiently.

\ J
e N s A e A
BRI AR
Common to the Common to the
front and rear G front and rear S
No.FAW208 No.FAW224 No.FAW217
AFEZLH—ty h FZ02 TCRZY>Jtv k FZ02 HDE—%—v7U > bk FZ02
(S/M/H/&2A) (SF4T7 L[V TN R=IR=YTK]2\) HD Motor Mount FZ02
Stabilizer Set FZ02 TC Spring Set FZ02 TSI VEIDHULL Y RZILTA b
(S/M/H/2pcs) (Medium/Soft/Super Soft/2pcs) HEFBEEREE— -V b
A— LB DETRELEESH. 7y TOBEVEEICHIST BHD FARTL—hOtY k.
ETTA—V VI EEETE S, Ty TFavIIN—=Y, CNC machined aluminum motor mount.
Adjust the roll charateristics for Setting parts for low grip road surface. . J
more efficient cornering. _ J
\ J

BHAZ7YavyN—YERIEZIFS !
Click here for the latest optional parts information!
https:/rc.kyosho.com/jp/34432t1.html (HZ<ZEHP)
https://rc.kyosho.com/en/34432t1.html (English HP)

.




F HZE” -Mk<- % FAZER Mk2 A7 3V I8—Y 1 > v X4 FAZER Mk2 optional parts Index 4

'\"\. §-§

FAW202 _ FAW202-01 \
TCAZN—TILRA VY TORITy T (4EN)
AN Axle Bushing (4pcs)

TC Universal Swing Shaft

FAW207 FAW208
HD 77>+ 7k FZ02 ATEZAY—t v~ FZ02
(2fEA) (S/M/H/&2N)
HD Diff. Shaft FZ02 (2pcs)  Stabilizer Set FZ02
(S/M/H/2pcs)
‘0
a®
” .. '
e :
FAW FAW217
HDX’;’)L*D‘ Rt—/\— HDE—%—~7 > k FZ02
Fz02 HD Motor Mount FZ02
HD Metal Servo Saver
FZ02
LY a ’ ° ) s
@ @ LPS o
FAW222 \ FAW223 X
TCh—Ry7Ay " VI—  TCH—HRYUTF >/~
A7—Fz02 X 7— FZ02
TC Carbon Front Shock TC Carbon Rear Shock
Stay FZ02 Stay FZ02
K 4
e ®
WwWot-or
(@) ]
o ®
s o . N
FAW227 FAW227-01
N—ILT 740T =T 7FV
(Fz02 TCH) (Fz02 TCH)
Ball Diff. 40T Ball Diff. Gear
(for FZ02 TC) (for FZ02 TC)

FATH703SMM
BERKLYT-ITCHA T FL02(M)
(ORI Xy FHA ) 2KN)
Glued Vintage TC Tire FZ02 (M)
(Rostyle Plating wheel) (2pcs)
X A7ty N +25mm/ Offset +2.5mm

FATH701BKM
BEBHATCYAT
FZ02(M) (28K A)
Premounted TC Tire
FZ02 (M/2pcs)

B "
e B

S

L 4
e .
O
FAW205 FAW205-01 FAW206
HDZ O h/\7 FZ02 R—=ILAY 7 (4EN) HDY 7/\7 FZ02 (2{@A\)
(21EA) Ball Cup (4pcs) HD Rear Hub FZ02 (2pcs)
HD Front Hub FZ02
(2pcs)
FAW210 FAW211 FAW212
HDEY4—>+v7hLFZ02L HDEYY—YvT7hAYIF  HDEVY—Yv7hAYTR
HD Center Shaft L FZ02L FZ02 Fz02
HD Center Shaft Cup F HD Center Shaft Cup R
E3 FZ02 FZ02
M 8 & &
W W A4 k- 4
FAW218 FAW21 FAW221
E—4%—k—bh>>7 FZ02 HDZT?'J VIIR—=ILFZ02  STR—ILA>YF7 I8V =)
Motor Heatsink FZ02 (4N) ST Ball In-Out Tool
HD Steering Ball FZ02
(4pcs)

s$8¢

®
® /
@ %
FAW224 FAW225 FAW226
TCA7UyTtyk FZ02 TC FILIF v/~ h TC A—R> I\ /8—
(374T7LJYTNA=I=YTR2N)  FZ02(2A) HiR— bk FZ02

TC Spring Set FZ02
(Medium/Soft/Super Soft/2pcs)

TC Aluminum Shock Set
FZ02 (2pcs)

TC Carbon Bumper
Support FZ02

FATH702BKM FAH703SM FAT703M _
BEEHTCHAY OX% A )Lk )L FZ02 EYTF—ITCHA T
(I5RZR=7)FZ02(M) @&A) (X v =F) (2K N) Fz02(M) (2&A)
Glued TC Tire (15-Spoke) Rostyle Wheel FZ02 Vintage TC Tire

FZ02(M) (2pcs) (Plating) (2pcs)

¥ A7ty N +25mm/ Offset +2.5mm

FZ02 (M) (2pcs)

FAH701 BK FAT701M FAH703BK

RAJL FZO TCZAY FZ02(M) (2FA) DORFTAILIKAIL FZ02
(¥ ;UWJ —/8) (24K A)  TC Tire FZ02 (M)(2pcs) (FZvo)@2KN)
Wheel FZ02 Rostyle Wheel FZ02

(Black) (2pcs)
¥ ATty h +25mm / Offset +2.5mm

(Muscle Car/Black) (2pcs)



F HZE” -Mk<- % FAZER Mk2 # 7> 3V I8—Y 1 > T v X5 FAZER Mk2 optional parts Index 5

FAT703H
EVYT—ITCHAV
FZ02(H) (24 A)
Vintage TC Tire
FZ02 (H) (2pcs)

&F

FATH704WD

EKEERUT NSV FZ02
(BRZAR=T /RTA ~/2N)
Premounted Drift Tire FZ02
(5-Spoke/White/2pcs)

92018H

KCRYUvy 7 514Y
(I\—=K/2\)
KC-Slicks Tire
(Hard/2pcs)

FAH705BK .
5AR=2 L—=3yv
IRA=IL(T TV | 2HKN)
5-Spoke Racing Wheel
(Black / 2pcs)

FATH705BKM
BEATCH A7 FZ02(M

M) BATR=%
L=y im1=)/ 77 /’7 /2K
Glued TC Tire FZ02(M) (5-Spoke
Racing Wheel / Black / 2pcs)

92018M

KCRUvY I HAF
(ET71T7L/2N)
KC-Slicks Tire
(Medium/2pcs)

FAH705GY .
5AR—=UL—v>y
IRA=IL(TL—/2N)
5-Spoke Racing Wheel
(Gray/2pcs)

FAH706BK

8RIR—7 75 FRIRA )L
(T390 X59Uv Y 2KN)
8-Spoke Watanabe Wheel
(Black Metallic/2pcs)

X A7ty kN +25mm/ Offset +2.5mm

FATH706BKM

BEFV-TCY A TFZ02(M/8S
TIFRIAIN/TZ9 IM2N)
Glued TC Tire FZ02 (M/8S
watanabe Wheel/BL/2pcs)
¥ A7€y K +25mm/ Offset +2.5mm

e

92018S

KCRUY I 514Y
(V7 8/2N)
KC-Slicks Tire
(Soft/2pcs)

VZH003BK

A —IL (15K K~/
75w /24mm/2\)
Wheel (15-Spoke/
Black/24mm/2pcs)

FAB701

FyIFrLyIv—
JYFAL=YavikTqtyh
Clear Body Set

(Dodge Challenger)

FATH705GYD

BEANUT NSV FZ02
BAR=7L=Y VT RA=VfTL=[2)
Premounted Drift Tire FZ02
(5-Spoke Racing Wheel/Gray/2pcs)

/“b\’
ﬁ‘b\ LS
Y
Qv
VZHO10CM

A —JL(BARRR—2/
7 0—A/24mm/2\)
Wheel (5-Spoke/
Plating/24mm/2pcs)

S

FAB701BL

155 9IF 0Ly v=SRT ALFry b
B5 7= 7aL-YavikT(Eyh
2015 Dodge Challenger SRT Hellcat
B5 Blue Decoration Body Set

FAB701P
FyIFrLyIv=2015T1 K=F)b
FAL=yaviT 1ty k

2015 Dodge Challenger SRT Hellcat
Purple Decoration Body Set

FAB7030R i
FyIFr=Ir— 1910 AIFLVY
FAL=-YavhT1Ey b

Dodge Charger 1970 Hemi Orange
Decoration Body Set

FAB707 \
19705y 9F v == A=/=Fr-J1-
{HEVE /07 L=-YavRT (v h
1970 Dodge Charger Supercharged VE
Non Decoration Body Set

FAB7 2

YIRL— 2L SS™ 454 LS6
/Y7AL=YyavyRT14ty bk
Chevy® Chevelle® SS™ 454 LS6
Non Decoration Body Set

FAB705

1969 ¥iRL— I A3~/ SS 396
JYTAL=Y3viRT Ay k
1969 Chevy® EI Camino® SS 396®
Non Decoration Body Set

i~

"/,\-s

FAB707GY )
19708y 9% =Y v— 2=/\=Fr—Yv—
i VE L= TIL-YaviT Ly h
1970 Dodge Charger Supercharged VE
Gray Decoration Body Set

FAB702S

YRL— )L SS™ 454 156
ATyYINI=FIL=Y 3T 1LY b
Chevy® Chevelle® SS™ 454 LS6
Cortez Silver Decoration Body Set

FAB705BK

1969 Y7L — T)A3-/ 9539
§%9-R7797 FAL=-Y3VRT 1Ly b
1969 Chevy® El Camino® SS 396°
Tuxedo Black Decoration Body Set

FAB707-01SM
A=N=Fv—=Ivr—tyh
Supercharger Set

FAB7OZB

1970 YRL—Y 1R )L SS™ 454 | S6
§%y-R7797 7Ib=-YavRT 1Ly b
1970 Chevy® Chevelle® SS™ 454 LS6
Tuxedo Black Decoration Body Set

FAB703
FyIFvr—Iv—1970
JYTAL=yavikT sy b
Dodge Charger 1970

Non Decoration Body Set

FAB706

1967 YT« 7v4 GTO™
JYTAL=y3avRT 1ty
1967 Pontiac® GTO™

Non Decoration Body Set

FAB708 B \
2021 b5 JYRT TARRT 4=z
JY7b=yaunRT(tyh

2021 Toyota Tundra Wide Body Ver.
Non-Decoration Body Set

FAB706CH

1967 RY7 4797 GTOM

YryIy K999 7IV=Y3VRT 1By b
1967 Pontiac® GTO™ Champagne Metallic
Decoration Body Set

FAB7080R

2021 M35 GYRT T4 RRT - 10=Y3Y
1v71/ 7AL=Y3ViRT 4y b
2021 Toyota Tundra Wide Body Ver.
Inferno Decoration Body Set
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LEDZRfF 3155

When install Optional LED Lights (Must be purchased separately!) / Beim Einbauen der OPTIONAL LED Leuchten (diese muessen separat erworben werden)
Lors du montage des lumiéres LED (doit étre acheté séparément !) / Al montar las luces LED (Deben adquirirse por separado!)

< Delantero>

LED A kv /(=

LED Mount
Q.)\@ LED Montage
Q’ & Support de LED

2.5x6mm Ry YAy I ZAER

Soporte del LED

3x8mm TPRY YAy I ZAER
TP Button Hex Screw
Inbustreibschrauben
Vis TP téte ronde Hex

X

LEDZ A b (Bl5E)

LED Lights (Sold Separately,

(Non incluse!
Luces LED (no incluida,

Tornillo Autoperforante W

Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

25mmFroyryb--
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

)
)
)
)

|_illl- YN
Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!

Doit étre acheté séparément!
Debe comprarse por separado.

Realice el montaje

ACVE4
REUMNEINES
LED 4 N2Zy MO5 /21T /L=400/ 7 7)
LED Light Unit (#5/2 Bulbs/L=400/Clear)

B EEEUC & SICHEZITS,
Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le cété gauche comme le coté droit.

de igual forma en ambos lados.

AFS
Description
JU72TLED 24 h1Zy b

2 clear LED light unit.

Ol > &5 DIRICHEIIT %,
& 22 Assemble in the specified order.
) In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.
P e ittt
<70Yhk>
<Front> LED Leuchten (nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
<Vorne> Lumiéres LED
<Avant >

LED 4 N21Zy 05/ 24T /L=400/ Ly R

Ly R2ATLED 4 h21Zy b
2 red LED light unit.

)
LED Light Unit (©5/2 Bulbs/L=400/Red)
)

LED 7/ N1Zy NO5 /44T /L=400/ 7 U7
LED Light Unit (#5/4 Bulbs/L=400/Clear)

JUT4ITLED 74 h1Zy b
4 clear LED light unit.

2x4mm
REVANYIRER

LED 74 h2Zy M®5 /44T /L=400/ L F)
LED Light Unit (®5/4 Bulbs/L=400/Red)

Ly R4JTLED 51 ~h1Zy b
4 red LED light unit.

Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube

LED 74 22y M(OB/41T =400/ 7 )78 L v K)
LED Light Unit (05/4 Bulbs/L=400/Clear & Red)

JU72iTeLy R2KID7A b2y b
2 clear and 2 red LED light unit.

Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

\
I
1
1
1
1
1
I
| |97054
1
1
1
I
1
1
1
1

__—~-3x8mm TPIRF YAy I AR
A TP Button Hex Screw
’ Inbustreibschrauben
Vis TP téte ronde Hex

<Uv >

< Rear >
<Hinten >
< Arriere >
<Trasero >

2x4mm
REVAYIZAER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

Tornillo Autoperforante Redonda Hex

LED Lights (Sold Separately)
LED Leuchten (nicht im Bausatz enthalten!)
Lumiéres LED (Non incluse)

2x4mm RNy I AER

LED Xk w/X—
LED Mount

LED Montage
Support de LED
Soporte del LED

Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

LEDZ bk (Bl5E)
LED Lights (Sold Separately)

X

LED Leuchten (nicht im Bausatz enthalten!)

Lumieres LED (Non incluse)
Luces LED (no incluida)

LED Ak w/{—
LED Mount

LED Montage
Support de LED
Soporte del LED

E—

LEDZ A b (B58)

Luces LED (no incluida)

2x4mm
RIINYIAER
Button Hex Screw \W
Inbus-Halbrundschraube

Vis BTR a téte ronde

Button hex tornillo

LED Z hw/{—
LED Mount

LED Montage
Support de LED
Soporte del LED
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BATTERY
ERES

71322

Ny T)—

JAGAVE4
Part Names
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV
Ni-MH /Xy 71 —
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 22HV
Ni-MH Battery

ES
Description
BHEAYA T
Ni-MH /Xy 71 —
High power type
Ni-MH battery.

No.
71324

JACAVEA
Part Names
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV
Ni-MH /Xy 71 —
SPEED HOUSE 7.2V 36HV
Ni-MH Battery

ES
Description
ABRE.BHNY1T
Ni-MH /Xy 71 —
High capacity and high power
type Ni-MH battery.

IN—Y %

GAB4201

Gens ace LiPo 4000
AKL—K/Cy o (45C/7.4V)
GA-B-45C-4000-
2S1P-HardCase-8

YRy 7Y —

Li-Po Battery

Ay TNy FY —
High power type battery

A mE

IN—V &

),
4=A)L A1), CHEMICAL - OIL

| AR

Part Names Description No. Part Names Description
96162 Uy 7¥v ) Z(39) 7 v REERHRT U R 96501 T7F¥VJ R #1000
Ring Gear Grease (3g) Fluorine special grease. Diff. Gear Grease #1000
FY OEREE D T 7F¥Y 27U #3000
Reduces wearing of gear 96502 | piff, Gear Grease #3000
HG Y34 hJUR VaA v MR YR 77XV R #5000
96508 | {G Joint Grease Grease for joint part. 96503 | piff, Gear Grease #5000
SR/—Y OTHBICER ERENZ T7F¥VJ VX #15000
Use into metal joint parts. Reduces the wear 96504 | pff. Gear Grease #15000
T7F¥V U X #30000
96505 | piff. Gear Grease #30000

YV AAIL SILICONE OIL

I—V %

Rz

IS—Y %

Pz

Description

40000B

IN—Y %
Part Names

1) OV A )L#40000 (40cc
Silicone Qil #40000 (40cc

R

Description

SIL
50000B

1) V7 )L#50000 (40cc

SIL
60000B

V) VA4 )L#60000 (40cc
Silicone QOil #60000 (40cc

SIL
1000008

)
)
)
Silicone QOil #50000 (40cc)
)
)
)

1) A7 )L#100000 (40cc
Silicone Oil #100000 (40cc)

7 7H

SIL
200000

Y Q74 )L#200000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc)

for diffs.

SIL

Sl 300000

Y Q74 )L#300000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc)

for diffs. SIL

500000

Y VA )L#500000 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #500000 (40cc)

SIL
1000000

31) QA4 JL#1000000 (20cc)
Silicone Oil #1000000 (20cc)

Part Names Description Part Names
Y J> 7 )L#300 (80cc) 1) AV A A JL#2000 (40cc)
0300-8 | Silicone Oil #300 (80cc) 2000B | Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc)
SIL |3y A-)L#350 (80cc) SIL | ¥YUY 7 )L#3000 (40cc)
0350-8 | Silicone Oil #350 (80cc) 3000B | Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc)
SIL | >Ua>7)L#400 (80cc) SIL | &Y a>AA)L#4000 (40cc)
0400-8 | Silicone Qil #400 (80cc) 4000B | Silicone Oil #4000 (40cc)
SIL | >YUdvA)L#450 (80cc) SIL | YUY 7A-)L#5000 (40cc)
0450-8 | Silicone Oil #450 (80cc) 5000B | Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc)
SIL | 3> AIL#500 (80cc) SIL | YUY 7A)L#6000 (40cc)
0500-8 | Silicone Oil #500 (80cc) 6000B | Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc)
SIL |3y AIL#550 (80cc) SIL | ¥YUY 7 )L#7000 (40cc)
0550-8 | Silicone Qil #550 (80cc) 5> )C—F 7000B | Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)
SIL | 3>YUvA-)L#600(80cc)| |for shocks. SIL | ¥U > 7A)L#8000 (40cc)
0600-8 | Silicone Qil #600 (80cc) 8000B | Silicone Oil #8000 (40cc)
SIL | >y )L#650 (80cc) SIL | Y a>A4)L#9000 (40cc)
0650-8 | Silicone Oil #650 (80cc) 9000B | Silicone Oil #9000 (40cc)
SIL | >y )L#700 (80cc) SIL | YUY 7A)L#10000 (40cc)
0700-8 | Silicone Oil #700 (80cc) 10000B | Silicone Oil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | 3> AIL#750 (80cc) SIL | &Y Y71 L#15000 (40cc)
0750-8 | Silicone Oil #750 (80cc) 150008 | Silicone Oil #15000 (40cc)
SIL | >YUvA-)L#800 (80cc) SIL | ¥V YA )L#20000 (40cc)
0800-8 | Silicone Oil #800 (80cc) 20000B | Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | Uy )L#850 (80cc) SIL | &Yy )L#30000 (40cc)
0850-8 | Silicone Qil #850 (80cc) 300008 | Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
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HATADA—K~HY NFER,

Gens ace LiPo Battery Safe Bag (BOX type)

Protective bag that is convenient for charging and storage

—HBIC—VEIRFTE L TWARWN—=YDHD %7,
ZDIHE.
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
¥ ART AT 3y I\—YHI&IFWEBY 1 hZ B
Please see the website for spare & option parts prices.
www.kyosho.com [=]*
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36218 | ghock Absorber Pits Holder W/Magnet | Suitable Stand for shock maintenance 72002 | SpEED HOUSE C-02B AC PEAK CHARGER | 1A Output Auto Cut-Off Charger.
GACO100 Gens ace LiPo/\y 7)=707 75— (2-6%)L/%ER) | #BEOLPo /Ny 7Y~%F570775~ 80907 KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE WL F /Xy 7Y =Fzyn— | Ny FU=0IAVT 1Y 3 v &EEEH

Gens ace LiPo Battery Protector (2-6cellffor Charging) | Protector that protects the LiPo battery when charging KYOSHO SPEED HOUSE MULTI BATTERY CHECKER | Easy measurement of battery condition
GACo1o1 | Cens ace Loty 7 —E=78y 4 (BOXS 1 7) | FoBHE RE I IIERI R/ & 79003 | £-2V NIMH B USB 7+ — 3 — | S 75O NCA FIlENiH )ty 7 — 5

7.2V USB Charger for NiMH

DUSBT NI E=TARA— Ny MBS,
USB Charger for 7.2V NiMh
battery packs(Super Plug Type).
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